

ASL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>26.02.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No.278 of 2026  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Bharat Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, Advocate submitted that the petitioner is ready to deposit Rs.4.00 lakh (Four Lakh) within 24 hours before the Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Haridwar.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 27.02.2026 just after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 26.02.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>