

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.02.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No.278 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Bharat Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>2. On 24.02.2026, Mr. Bharat Singh, Advocate submitted that the petitioner has an outstanding due of Rs.4,11,246/-. On that day, Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, had sought time to deposit the said amount.</p> <p>3. Today, Mr. Jai Krishna Pandey, Advocate submitted that the petitioner has deposited the said amount under protest before the Labour Court, Haridwar.</p> <p>4. Mr. Bharat Singh, Advocate has sought four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. Time is granted.</p> <p>6. List on 06.05.2026. Till then, the proceedings of execution are stayed.</p> <p>7. Interim Relief Application (IA No.2 of 2026) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.02.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>